
 
 
 
 

Shire of Broome 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender Register Page 1 of 3 
 

Tender No. 24/07 Tender Title Walmanyjum Cable Beach Foreshore 
Redevelopment – Stage 3 Inc. Waterpark 
– Detailed Design Services 

Brief 
description of 
goods or 
services 
required: 

As part of the Cable Beach Foreshore Redevelopment Project, space has been 
set aside for a children’s Water Park and associated play elements. 
 
A Concept Design has already been completed that sets the style for this area 
and its overall layout. However additional work is required to firm up the 
concept designs and produce Tender ready documentation. The concepts 
were previously subject to community consultation and Council input, 
however additional council input and sign off is required through the design 
process.  
 
The requirement is to:  

1. Understand and appreciate the process that has led to the existing 
Concept Design 

2. Develop a refined design in consultation with the Shire 
3. Prepare necessary Documentation to facilitate construction, set out 

the ongoing operational requirements and achieve all necessary 
approvals to deliver the water park.    

Particulars of 
the decision to 
invite tenders: 

Council supported project that requires a competitive tender process to 
identify a preferred Contractor as outlined in the Shire’s purchasing policy 
tender thresholds. 

Signature of 
Delegated 
Authority 
 

Jeremy Hall  
Director Infrastructure  

Advertisement 
Details: 

Advertising Date(s): 
VendorPanel – 19/07/2024  
The West Australian – 20/07/2024  
The Broome Advertiser – 25/07/2024  
Shire of Broome, Website – 19/07/2024 
Shire of Broome, Public Noticeboards – 19/07/2024 
 

Closing Date 
and Time: 

Friday 16 August 2024, 5:00pm AWST 

Clarification 
register 
 
 
 
 
 

Refer to VendorPanel for any clarifications and addendums issued. 

Opening Date 
and Time: 

Monday 19 August 2024, 7:56am AWST 

Opened in the 
presence of: 

NAME: SIGNATURE: 

 
Emma Hallen  

 



 
 
 
 

Shire of Broome 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender Register Page 2 of 3 
 

Alex Clarke-Hale 
 

 
 
 
 
Tenderers’ Name  

 
Urbis Pty Ltd  

 
 

Copy of Advertisement: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender awarded by: 

Shire of Broome 

DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING 

N/A 

 

 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

N/A 

 



 
 
 
 

Shire of Broome 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender Register Page 3 of 3 
 

Name of Successful 
Tenderer(s): 

 

Urbis Pty Ltd  

Amount of Successful 
Tender(s): 

$313,750.00 

 

 


